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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

_______________________________________                                                                       

 

 

 

 

______________________________________ 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s Second Set of Data Requests to 

Otter Tail Power Company were sent to the following parties on September 26, 2025:   

Ms. Leah Mohr 

Executive Director 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Leah.Mohr@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

darren.kearney@state.sd.us    

Mr. Jon Thurber 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

Mr. Cary Stephenson 

Associate General Counsel 

Otter Tail Power Company 

215 South Cascade St. 

PO Box 496 

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 

CStephenson@otpco.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

EL25-026 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 

COMPLAINT OF VALLEY QUEEN 

CHEESE FACTORY, INC. AGAINST 

OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 
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Mr. Jason R. Sutton - Representing Otter Tail Power Company 

Attorney 

Boyce Law Firm, LLP 

PO Box 5015 

Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015 

jrsutton@boycelaw.com 

Mr. Paul W. Tschetter - Representing Otter Tail Power Company 

Attorney 

Boyce Law Firm, LLP 

PO Box 5015 

Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015 

pwtschetter@boycelaw.com 

Signed this 26th day of September 2025  

 
_________________________  
Amanda M. Reiss 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605) 773-3201 

Amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 

 


